LR 405

## ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

## SECOND SESSION

## LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 405

Introduced by Fulton, 29.

WHEREAS, Steve Thomlison served as a legislative aide for the Legislature in 1992 and 1993; and

WHEREAS, Steve Thomlison served in the United States Army
Reserve and served his country in the United States and abroad; and

WHEREAS, Steve Thomlison will be ordained as a priest in the Roman Catholic Church at Cathedral of the Risen Christ in Lincoln, Nebraska, on May 29, 2010.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- That the Legislature recognizes Steve Thomlison for his service to the Legislature and his service in the United States Army Reserve.
- 2. That the Legislature extends its congratulations to Steve Thomlison for his ordination as a priest in the Lincoln Diocese of the Roman Catholic Church.
- 3. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Steve Thomlison.